 05.02.2026—5.30 PM— Application should reach at ntc@bsgindia.org 
along with all documents  

 12.02.2026—5.30 PM—selection letter to be issued by NTC 

 28.03.2026- AT 7.00 PM—Pre-Course Counselling (virtually) 
 05.03.2026 —Pre-Course Assignment to be submitted. 

Scout Guide 

Welfare Fund 

Rs.3500/- (Rupees. Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) to cover the cost of 
boarding, lodging and training materials.  
NO CASH– will be accepted at the time of Registration. All the payment done 
through online. Bank Slip/ UTR Number and Date. Deposit slip should be submitted 
along the application form or at the time of Registration.